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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the assessment of Army headquarters, some alarming facts regarding rising graph of incidents of infiltration and encounter in the valley have come to light;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the posts located along the border area are lying vacant;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the terrorists are attempting to capture these posts; and

(f) if so, the action being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): All inputs pertaining to terrorist/insurgency activities intercepted from communication between terrorist groups are shared with concerned agencies for appropriate action. No alarming facts have come to light.

(c) to (f): Posts along the Line of Control are occupied based on terrain and tactical considerations. Surveillance and domination of these posts is ensured by maintaining an effective vigil.
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